SECTION 00806

CHANGE ORDER

DATE OF ISSUANCE	EFFECTIVE DATE
OWNER St. Charles Parish Department of Waterworks	
Contract: Project: Cast Iron Replacement - Hwy 631, Boutte, La. OWNER's Contract No. WWKS51 ENGINEER Danny J. Hebert, P.E., L.L.C.	ENCINEEDIs Controct No.
You are directed to make the following changes in the Co Description: Quantity reconciliation per the attached sprescription: Change Order: Adjust quantities from bid to a Attachments: (List documents supporting change)	ad sheet dated March 19, 2010 Revised 5/13/10.
CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:	CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:
Original Contract Price \$794,821.00	Original Contract Times: Substantial Completion: November 2, 2009 Ready for final payment: (days or dates)
Net Increase (Decrease) from previous Change Orders No to: \$N/A	Net change from previous Change Orders No1_ to No1_: Substantial Completion:35 Ready for final payment: N/A (days)
Contract Price prior to this Change Order:	Contract Times prior to this Change Order: Substantial Completion: December 7, 2009 Ready for final payment: N/A (days or dates)
Net increase decrease of this Change Order: \$17,320,31	Net increase this Change Order: 79 calendar days Substantial Completion: February 24, 2010 Ready for final payment: N/A (days)
Contract Price with all approved Change Orders: \$777,500.69	Contract Times with all approved Change Orders: Substantial Completion: February 24, 2010 Ready for final payment: N/A (days or dates)
ASS Bros., Inc. Agrees That This is Full RECOMMENDED: By: Many J. Hely By: Date: G. Hely By: J. Hely By: Date: G. Hely By: J. Hely By: Date: G. Hely By: Da	Bruchen & Real

00806 SCP Standard Change Order

Prepared by the Engineers Joint Contract Documents Committee and endorsed by The Associated General Contractors of America and the Construction Specification's Instute,



Civil & Environmental Consulting Engineers Danny J. Halsork, F.E., L.L.C.

One Mannam Pare - 15019 River Rond, Saite 310 1. ofer [A 10070

www.helvertorryprocerrypy.com phone: 1985; 7852380 fov. 1985; 7852388

Change Order No. 2

Project: St.	Project: St. Charles Parish Cast Iron Replacement - Hwy. 631, Bou	v. 631, Boutte, LA	₹					
St. Charles F	St. Charles Parish Project No. WWKS51		ļ		ORIGINAL			
Project	DESCRIPTION		TIND	CONTRACT	CONTRACT	Actual	Actual	Adjusted
Item no.		UNIT	PRICE	QUANTITY	TOTAL	Quantity	Amount	Amount
+	Mobilization	rs	\$23,600.00	-	\$23,600.00	-	\$ 23,600.00	
2	Removal of Structures	ΓS	\$55,000.00	1	\$55,000.00	-	\$ 55,000.00	53
6	Clearing & Grubbing	LS	\$4,050.00	-	\$4,050.00	1	\$ 4,050.00	43
4	Temp. Traffic Controls	ST	\$13,800.00	-	\$13,800.00	1	13,800.00	S
5	Fire Hydrant Assembly	EACH	\$4,700.00	20	\$94,000.00	17	\$ 79,900.00	\$ (14,100.00)
9	Connection to 8" Line	EACH	\$2,500.00	မ	\$15,000.00	4	10,000.00	
7	Connection to 12" Line	EACH	\$3,640.00	-	\$3,640.00	2	7,280.00	
ထ	Connection to 6" Line	EACH	\$2,300.00	·	\$2,300.00	1		\$
6	12" C-900 Water Line Complete	LF	\$47.00	8770	\$412,190.00	8688	40	\$ (3,854.00)
10	Limestone Driveways 12" Thick	SF	\$4.50	2400	\$10,800.00	2839.5		
11	Wooden Sheeting / Bracing	J'I	\$32.50	1200	\$39,000.00	006		
12	Asphalt Roadway Patching	SF	\$11.40	3000	\$34,200.00	2686	30,620,40	\$ (3,579.60)
13	Concrete Driveway Patching	SF	\$10.36	2600	\$26,936.00	2775		\$ 1,813.00
14	Relocation Infrastructure	rs	\$30,000.00	1	\$30,000.00	0	\$	\$ (30,000.00)
ALT1	12" LOOPING SYSTEM (Alt 1)	LF	\$52.25	580	\$30,305.00	363	\$ 18,966.75	\$ (11,338.25)
15	Relocate Natural Gas Main	F.	\$2.10	0	\$0.00	1155	\$ 2,425.50	\$ 2,425.50
16	8" Cast Iron Removal	ΤŢ	\$4.00	0	\$0.00	006	Į	3,600.00
17	Remove Drainage & Basins	LF	\$12.00	. 0	\$0.00	300	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,500.00
18	Additional Asphalt at 1st	SF	\$9.77	0	\$0.00	755	\$ 7,376.35	\$ 7,376.35
19	Connection to 10" Line	EACH	\$2,700.00	0	\$0.00	1	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00
20	Hydrant Adjustments	LS	\$6,722.09	0	\$0.00	· [\$ 6,722.09	\$ 6,722.09
21	Casings (Additional)	EACH	\$420.00	0	\$0.00	27	\$ 11,340.00	\$ 11,340.00
22	Subcontractor To Hold Utility Poles	ΓS	\$4,126.10	0	\$0.00		\$ 4,126,10	\$ 4,126.10
	Outside of Scope of Work							
ALT 1	12" LOOPING SYSTEM (Additional	JT .	\$30.25	0	\$0.00	363	\$ 10,980.75	\$ 10.980.75
	Cost For Obstacles)							
					\$794.821.00		\$ 777.500.69	(17.320.34)

Change Order No. 2 Adjustment: Adjusted Contract Amount: CURRENT CONTRACT:

\$794,821.00 -\$17,320.31

\$777,500.69

CHANGE ORDER

INSTRUCTIONS

A. GENERAL INFORMATION

This document was developed to provide a uniform format for handling contract changes that affect Contract Price or Contract Times. Changes that have been initiated by a Work Change Directive must be incorporated into a subsequent Change Order if they affect Price or Times.

Changes that affect Contract Price or Contract Times should be promptly covered by a Change Order. The practice of accumulating Change Orders to reduce the administrative burden may lead to unnecessary disputes.

If Milestones have been listed in the Agreement, any effect of a Change Order thereon should be addressed.

For supplemental instructions and minor changes not involving a change in the Contract Price or Contract Times, a Field Order should be used.

B. COMPLETING THE CHANGE ORDER FORM

Engineer normally initiates the form, including a description of the changes involved and attachments based upon documents and proposals submitted by Contractor, or requests from Owner, or both.

Once Engineer has completed and signed the form, all copies should be sent to Owner or Contractor for approval, depending on whether the Change Order is a true order to the Contractor or the formalization of a negotiated agreement for a previously performed change. After approval by one contracting party, all copies should be sent to the other party for approval. Engineer should make distribution of executed copies after approval by both parties.

If a change only applies to price or to times, cross out the part of the tabulation that does not apply.

END OF SECTION